

### Award of Contract in Department of AR & PG

S. No.	M/s (Firm)	Cost of Contract	Period		Contact Person	Contact Number
1.	<b>SUPPLY OF DRINKING WATER:-</b> <b>SAI AQUA MINERAL'S</b> 261/B Arjun Nagar, New Delhi-110029	Rs. 59.00 per Bottle	11.07.2017	10.07.2018	SAURABH AGGARWAL	9873769924
2.	<b>AMC for COMPUTER:-</b> <b>BISHOP TECHNOLOGY (P) LTD.</b> 1783, Bhagwat Complex, Kotla Mubarak Pur South Ex. -1, New Delhi - 110003	Rs. 2,32,332	01.01.2016	31.12.2017	L. K. SHARMA	9717188555
3.	<b>PRINTING:-</b> <b>GULMOHAR ENTERPRISES</b> M-24/A, GALI NO.9, ANAND PARBAT IND. ARIA, NEW ROHTAK ROAD, NEW DELHI-110005	Rate list attached	15.09.2017	14.09.2018	SANJAY KAPOOR	01130518917
4.	<b>ELECTRICAL:-</b> <b>K.D.ENTERPRISES</b> E-177/13, Raja Puri, Opp. Dwarka Sec-5, New Delhi-	Rate list attached	10.10.201	09.10.2018	NITIN	9871579504
5.	<b>AMC for AIR CONDITIONER:-</b> <b>SHRI BALA JI AIRCON</b> Pokt. B-6/302, Sector-17, Rohini Delhi-85	Rate list attached	16.11.2017	15.11.2018	RAJEEV	9818173504
6.	<b>MANPOWER OUT SOURCE:-</b> <b>VIRTUOUS INDIA (PVT) LTD</b> O-92, Bank Street, Munirka New Delhi-110067	Rs. 0.01/- per person & Cost of Cleaning Material Per month 3500.00	01.07.2016	30.06.2018	Sunil Kumar Singh	9873291155
7.	<b>FURNITURE:-</b> <b>ALISHA ENTERPRISES</b> RZ-77, KHUSHI RAM PARK, OM VIHAR UTTAM NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110059	Rate list attached	01.11.2017	31.10.2018	MOHD. SALIM	9818830766
8.	<b>CONTERANCE SYSTEM:-</b> <b>MINCY ENTERPRISES</b> I-16, MAIN MARKET, SHRI NIWAS PURI NEW DELHI-	Rs. 96600.00 Per Annum inclusive of All Taxes	01.08.2017	31.07.2018	MATHEW THOMAS	9811111539

## Furniture:-

S.No.	Item's	M/s J.S. Enterprises
1.	Replacement of Lock of Table Wooden	14.00
2.	Replacement of Lock of Almirah Wooden	14.00
3.	Replacement of Lock of Table Steel	12.00
4.	Replacement of Lock of Almirah Steel	12.00
5.	Repair of Drawer	01.00
6.	Repair of Almirah	01.00
7.	Wooden Stool Size 12X15X18	199.00
8.	Wooden Stool Size 15X15X24	220.00
9.	Wooden Foot Rest Size (L-24")(W-18") (H-6")	87.00
10.	Chair Wheel	13.00
11.	Aluminum Door Repair	04.00
12.	Chair Handle (Pair)	35.00
13.	Chair Hydraulic	132.00
14.	Curtains heavy,Per Sq.Meter	29.00
15.	Key Board Tray Channel Set(Plastic)	54.00
16.	Key Board Tray Channel Set(Steel)	58.00
17.	Table Glass/Center Table Glass P.Sq. Feet	46.00
18.	Venation(Roller) Blind P.Sq. Feet	42.00
19.	Vertical Blind Per Strips	38.00
20.	Drapery Rod P.Sq. Feet	10.00
21.	Repair of Almirah handle	01.00
22.	Polishing of Wooden P.Sq. Feet Door	02.00
23.	Polishing of Table P.Sq. Feet	02.00
24.	Polishing of Chair	17.00
25.	Painting (Steel Almirah) P.Sq. Feet	03.00
26.	Polishing of Chaw kart	02.00
27.	Renovation of Sofa (3 Seater)	840.00
28.	Renovation of Sofa 5 Seater(3+1+1)	840.00
29.	Renovation of Single Sofa	689.00
30.	Dry Cleaning of Sofa (3 Seater)	40.00
31.	Dry Cleaning of Sofa 5 Seater(3+1+1)	40.00
32.	Dry Cleaning of Single Sofa	40.00
33.	Dry Cleaning of Chair	27.00
34.	Supply of Cushion (1)	145.00
35.	Supply of Cushion cover (1)	58.00
36.	Drawer/Door/Almirah etc Making Key	05.00
37.	Drawer lock	13.00
38.	Godrej lock For steel Rack	125.00
39.	Almirah Lock	14.00
40.	Pedestal Lock For Door 65m.m.	42.00
41.	Godrej Pedestal 65m.m.	68.00
42.	Name Plate Fixing	01.00
43.	Washing of Blinds	04.00
44.	Repair of Blinds P.Sq. Feet	02.00
45.	Providing & Fixing Foam Sheet (1)	54.00
46.	Providing & Fixing loose Cushion (1)	132.00
47.	Supply of Mirror With frame (Super Quality) P.Sq. Feet	62.00
48.	Replacement of Kunda Chapka	07.00
49.	Renovation of Chair with all material and labour charge	298.00

Printing

<b>S.No</b>	<b>Item's</b>	<b>Rate</b>
1.	DO Letters Head with Golden Emblem 100 GSM German Kent papers with Logo (Screen Printing three colour)	3.50
2.	Letter Heads with Emblem with Logo (As per sample)	2.20
3.	Window Envelops (9X4) with printing (As per sample)	0.65
4.	Plain Envelops (9x4) As per sample	0.55
5.	Plain Envelops (9x5) As per sample	0.65
6.	Plain Envelops (10x4.5) Sunshine 70 GSM paper	0.80
7.	Colour Envelops (10x4.5) Sunshine 100 GSM Paper	1.05
8.	Envelopes (A-4 size), yellow with printing (Laminated)	2.35
9.	Envelopes (A-4 size), yellow with printing (cloth)	3.10
10.	Envelopes (SE-7A) with printing (As per sample)	3.35
11.	Envelopes (SE-8A) with printing (Laminated)	3.50
12.	Envelope Laminated Yellow (10 x 4.5)	1.25
13.	Envelopes (SE-8A) with printing (Cloth)	4.90
14.	Visiting Cards with Golden Emblem 330 GSM German Kent	4.00
15.	Wrappers (As per sample)	0.12
16.	Name Plates for Officers (Plastic Etching) Bilingual 12x4	250.00
17.	Name Plates for Officers (Brass Letter 1.5") with PVC base	900.00
18.	Name Plates for Officers (Brass with itching) and wooden base 15x5	1090.00
19.	Name Plates for Officers (Steel with itching) and wooden base 15x5	750.00
20.	Self-Inking Rubber Stamps	150.00
21.	Pre-Ink Stamp (Perma Stamp)	220.00
22.	Round Stamp	115.00
23.	Revolving Date Stamp	290.00
24.	Binding of Service Books	85.00
25.	Binding of PBR books	215.00
26.	Binding of Vouchers/Bills	55.00
27.	Stitching of Vouchers/Bills and Files	39.00
28.	Printing of ACRs (As per sample)	2.75
29.	Spiral Binding for documents	20.00
	100 Pages	
	200 Pages	30.00
30.	Photocopy (one side) - A4	0.80
31.	Photocopy (Both sides) -A4	1.40

## Air Condition

S. No	Item's	Rate
1.	Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Charges for Air Conditioning per annum Split: 1.5 to 2.0 Ton	1250.00
	Window: 1.5 to 2.0 Ton Note:- The term maintenance will include: oiling, cleaning , greasing, servicing, gas, charge, wiring, electrical parts, air filter, repair of compressor, repair and replacement of motor.	950.00
2.	Installation charges with material (applicable only when the location of the AC changes, on the direction by the department ) Window	400.00
	Split	2250.00
3.	Dismantle Charges of Acs Window	100.00
	Split	100.00
4.	Cost of new compressor (ISI Marked) Split: 1.5 to 2.0 Ton	6500.00 6500.00
	Window: 1.5 to 2.0 Ton	6500.00 6500.00
5.	Body replacement of AC Per Unit Window AC	1000.00
	Split AC	1500.00
6.	Heating kit (per kit)	500.00
7.	Cooling kit (per kit)	750.00
8.	Steel chassis	900.00
9.	Grills	650.00
10.	Cost of repair of Remote Window Split	100.00
11.	Cost of new Remote- Window/Split	950.00
12.	Cooper tube pipe	450.00
13.	PVC drain pipe	30.00
14.	Iron Clad Power Plug 20 AMP	70.00
15.	AC Cable 3 Core (ISI Mark)	60.00
16.	AC Stabilizer (Comprehensive maintenance per stabilizer per annum)	250.00
17.	Voltage Stabilizer (V Guard)	1600.00
18.	Condenser	250.00